	OIPE DIS
12-13-199	9 SEP 1 6 1999 FLH Ref. No.: 514428-201
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commis 101223849	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)       MAP         Susan Mancini Cady       MAP         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached       -16 - 99         □ Yes       No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hoechst Roussel Vet Internal Address:
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li> </ul> Execution Date: August 20, 1999	Street Address:       1-78/Frontage Road Perryville Corporate Park, Perryville III         City:       Ilampton State: New Jersey Zip: 08827         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 📋 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Willaim F. Lawrence         Internal Address:       745 Fifth Avenue         City:       New York State: New York Zip: 10151	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved</li></ul>
Do not use this space	
9. <u>Statement and signature</u> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Raymond R. Wittekind Raymond P.	1. (ett et 2 09/13/99
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document): 3
720/1999 NTHAI1 00000033 WILLIAN LAWRENC Mail documents to be recorded with 40.00 OP Commissioner of Pa Box Ass	plc cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.

1 I I

.

MIA1453

## PATENT REEL: 010465 FRAME: 0107

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Susan Mancini Cady; residing at 1501 Revere Road, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067 has made an invention described in the application for United States Letters Patent executed on April 8, 1999 and entitled **EXTENDED RELEASE COMPOSITION** and

WHEREAS, HOECHST ROUSSEL VET, having a principal place of business at Warren, New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, in the United States, therein and thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Susan Mancini Cady has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said HOECHST ROUSSEL VET, its successors, assigns and designees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, in and to said application for Letters Patent in the United States, and in and to any and all divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications for Letters Patent in the United States describing said invention or improvement thereof, and in any and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all reissues or extensions thereof which may issue from said application or any of them, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said HOECHST ROUSSEL VET, its successors and assigns;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all of said Letters Patents of the United States to Hoechst Roussel Vet as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

1

mia1182

## PATENT REEL: 010465 FRAME: 0108

AND I do hereby authorize said HOECHST ROUSSEL VET, its successors, assigns and designees, to apply for and obtain patents for said invention in any or all other countries throughout the world;

AND, I hereby agree, without further compensation, to assist said HOECHST ROUSSEL VET in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, or other papers which may be necessary fully to secure to said HOECHST ROUSSEL VET, its successors, assigns and designees, said invention, and any and all said applications, Letters Patents, rights, titles and interest hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

<u>Ausan Mancini</u> Cady

STATE OF KW Jerdey COUNTY OF Somerce ): SS .:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\underline{=20^{+}}$  day of  $\underline{aug}$  1999.

Gloria A. Leili A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires June 28, 2003

mia1182

PATENT REEL: 010465 FRAME: 0109

2